SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 16842-16850 AND 20920-20925/2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHASN AND ORS. ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

FEDERATION OF SAND STONE MINING INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION AND ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned alongwith connected matters i.e. SLP(C) Nos. 12471-12490/2014 were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 14.10.2015 when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"SLP(C) Nos. 12471-12490/2014, 12447-12460/2014, <u>16792-16806/2014</u>, <u>16808-16820/2014</u>, <u>16821-16840/2014</u>, <u>16842, 16843, 16845, 16848, 16852-16866, 16868, </u> 16869, 16870-16871, 16874-16888, 20855-20864, <u>20885-20897, 20898-20903, 20909-20913, 20926-20930, </u> 20932-20937 & 22190-22194/2014

In all the matters numbered above, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents despite order dated 04.08.2015 of this Court. Therefore, all the matters numbered above shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) Nos. 20914-20919/2014

The sole respondent in each matter has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 20920-20925/2014

Ms. Shobha, Ld. Counsel shall comply with the terms of the office report within four weeks.

List the matter again on 12.01.2016."

SLP(C) No. 16842/2014

It is submitted that there are 25 respondents in this matter. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 14 only. Counter affidavit awaited. AD Card received on behalf of respondent Nos. 6, 10, 12, 15, 19 and 23 but no one has entered appearance so far. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received

back in respect of respondent Nos. 1-5, 7-9, 11, 13, 17-18, 20, 22, 24-25.

Service is not complete in resepect of respondent Nos. 1-5, 7-9, 11, 13, 17-18, 20, 22, 24-25. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps against unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No. 16843/2014

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter. Neither AD Card nor unservd cover has been received back so far.

Service is not complete.

SLP Nos. 16844, 16846, 16847, 16849 AND 16850/2014

Sevice are complete in all the matters.

SLP(C) No. 16845/2014

It is submitted that there are 8 respondents in this matter. Ms. Manju Sharma Jatley, Advocate has entered appearance and counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No. 3. AD Card received in respect of respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance so far. Neither AD Card nor unseved covers have been received back in respect of respondent Nos. 1-2, 5 and 8.

Sevice is not complete in respect of respondent Nos. 1-2, 5 & 8.

SLP Nos. 16848/2014

It is submitted that there are 11 respondents in this matter. Ms. Manju Sharma Jatley, Advocate has filed her vakalatnama/counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1-10. Neither AD Card nor unseved cover has been received back in respect of respondent No. 11

Service is complete in respect of respondent No.11.

SLP Nos. 20920-20925 of 2014

It is submitted that there are sole respondent in all the above-mentioned matters. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent in SLP Nos. 20920 and 20925/2014. Counter Affidavit awaited. Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent in SLP 20924/2014. Neither AD Cards nor unseved covers have been received back on behalf of the sole respondents in SLP Nos. 20921, 20922 and 20923/2014.

Service is complete on SLP Nos. 20921, 20922 and 20923/2014.

It is further submitted that in pursuance of Court's order quoted above, the Service on behalf of unserved respondents in respective SLP Nos. SLP(C) Nos. 12471-12490/2014, 12447-12460/2014, 16792-16806/2014, 16808-16820/2014, 16821-16840/2014, 16842, 16843, 16845, 16848, 16852-16866, 16868, 16869, 16870-16871, 16874-16888, 20855-20864, 20885-20897, 20898-20903, 20909-20913, 20926-20930, 20932-20937 & 22190-22194/2014 are yet to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

It is lastly submitted that in pursuance of Court's order quoted above Ms. Shobha, Advocate has complied with the office report dated 13.10.2015 and filed a letter dated 14.10.2015. She has filed vakalatnama in SLP Nos. 12452-12455/2014, 12479/2014, 16876-16878, 16880/2014, 168832014, 20882, 20901 and 20928/2014. Copy of the letter/list enclosed herewith for your kind perusal.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv,.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Ms. Manju Sharma Jetle, Adv.

Mr. G. K. Bansal

Mr. Vipin Kumar

Mr. Setia Vaidyalingam

Mr. Satpal Singh

Dr. Kailash Chand

Mr. R. P. Goyal

Ms. Rashmi Singh

Mr. Gaurav Goyal

Ms. Namita Choudhary

Ms. Pratibha Jain

Ms. Priya Puri

Mr. Ajay Choudhary

Dr. Kailash Chand

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai

Mr. Kaushal Yadav

Mr. R. M. Patnaik

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR